[An] independently owned and operated business that is 

not dominant in its field of operation, the principal office of which is located in California, the 
officers of which are domiciled in California, and which, together with affiliates, averages annual 
gross receipts of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) or less over the previous three years. 

Small Business Verification: 

If a small business enhancement is being requested, purchasers must provide the following 
information to verify their small business status as defined above: Identify the total revenue, receipts,